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Competition Officials 

As of 25 MAR 2018 At 12:00 

 

Function Name Gender CGA 

    

Technical Delegate FULCHER Mark M AUS - Australia 

 

Chief Commissaire CHRISTMAS Jeremy M NZL - New Zealand 

 

Commissaires BYSACK Pinaki  M IND - India 

 GRIFFITHS Greg M AUS - Australia 

 JONES Louise F WAL - Wales 

 LAJAWA Beatrice F MAS - Malaysia 

 MAHMOOD Jamaludin M MAS - Malaysia 

 MCDONNELL John M NZL - New Zealand 

 MENZIES David M SCO - Scotland 

 NAYLOR Chris M ENG - England 

 O'CALLAGHAN Karen F AUS - Australia 

 POMARIO Wayne M CAN - Canada 

 RODMAN Julie F ENG - England 

 TOMLINSON Peter M AUS - Australia 

 WARD Tim M AUS - Australia 

 

National Technical Officials BATES Richie M AUS - Australia 

 CONTE Kimberley F AUS - Australia 

 CURE Graeme M AUS - Australia 

 DANSON David M AUS - Australia 

 FISHER Kevin M AUS - Australia 

 HUGHES Jeff M AUS - Australia 

 MARSHALL Sonia F AUS - Australia 

 MCMAHON Peter M AUS - Australia 

 NOONAN Laurie M AUS - Australia 

 SCHUTZ Lorraine F AUS - Australia 

 



Cycling Mountain Bike

Number of Entries by CGA

As of TUE 10 APR 2018

CGA Men Women
Total

Riders

AUS - Australia 1 1 2

BER - Bermuda 1 1

CAN - Canada 1 2 3

CYP - Cyprus 1 1 2

ENG - England 1 2 3

GGY - Guernsey 3 3

IOM - Isle of Man 1 1

JEY - Jersey 2 2

LES - Lesotho 2 1 3

NAM - Namibia 1 1 2

NIR - Northern Ireland 2 2

NZL - New Zealand 3 1 4

RSA - South Africa 1 2 3

SCO - Scotland 1 1 2

WAL - Wales 1 1

Total: 21 13 34

Number of CGAs: 14 10 15
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Cycling Mountain Bike

Women's Cross-country

Entry List by Event

As of WED 11 APR 2018

CGA
Race

Name
Height Weight

Date of Birth
Number m / ft in kg / Ibs

UCI Ranking

As of 10 APR 2018

AUS - Australia McCONNELL Rebecca 1.58 / 5'1'' 49 / 10827 SEP 19912 18

BER - Bermuda DUFFY Flora - -30 SEP 198713 549

CAN - Canada BATTY Emily 1.60 / 5'3'' -16 JUN 19883 19

SMITH Haley 1.70 / 5'7'' 55 / 12122 NOV 19935 33

CYP - Cyprus CHRISTOFOROU Antri 1.66 / 5'4'' 56 / 1232 APR 199212 198

ENG - England LAST Annie 1.68 / 5'5'' 59 / 1307 SEP 19901 5

RICHARDS Evie 1.64 / 5'4'' 57 / 12511 MAR 19977 43

LES - Lesotho MASITISE Likeleli - -2 FEB 199311 97

NAM - Namibia VORSTER Michelle 1.67 / 5'5'' 58 / 12712 SEP 19789 63

NZL - New Zealand SHEPPARD Samara 1.66 / 5'4'' 50 / 11025 JUN 19906 37

RSA - South Africa REDECKER Cherie 1.63 / 5'4'' 53 / 11623 APR 198910 73

STRAUSS Mariske 1.63 / 5'4'' 53 / 11616 MAY 19914 31

SCO - Scotland SHORT Isla 1.53 / 5'0'' 48 / 10518 SEP 19968 60

Legend:

- Information not available
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Nerang Mountain Bike Trails

THU 12 APR 2018
Start Time 10:31

Cycling Mountain Bike

Women's Cross-country

Final Results

Rank
Race

Name
CGA Average Speed

Final Time
Number Code (km/h)

Time Behind

1 1 ENG 1:18:02LAST Annie 21.222 +0:00

2 7 ENG 1:18:50RICHARDS Evie 21.006 +0:48

3 5 CAN 1:20:26SMITH Haley 20.588 +2:24

4 3 CAN 1:21:02BATTY Emily 20.436 +3:00

5 8 SCO 1:21:34SHORT Isla 20.302 +3:32

6 2 AUS 1:22:32McCONNELL Rebecca 20.065 +4:30

7 4 RSA 1:22:50STRAUSS Mariske 19.992 +4:48

8 9 NAM 1:23:37VORSTER Michelle 19.805 +5:35

9 6 NZL 1:23:46SHEPPARD Samara 19.769 +5:44

10 12 CYP -1LAPCHRISTOFOROU Antri   

11 10 RSA -1LAPREDECKER Cherie   

12 11 LES -4LAPMASITISE Likeleli   

 13 BER DNSDUFFY Flora   

6 Laps x 4.6 km 27.6 km

Race Configuration
Total RaceEntries /

13 / 10

CGAs Distance

Finished Lapped DNF DSQ DNS Weather Temperature

9 3 0 0 1 Overcast 24°C

Legend:

-nLAP Lapped with n laps remaining DNFn Did Not Finish (abandoned in lap n) DNS Did Not Start
DSQ Disqualified
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Nerang Mountain Bike Trails

THU 12 APR 2018
Start Time 10:31

Cycling Mountain Bike

Women's Cross-country

Race Analysis

Rank

Race

Speed
Name CGA

Gap

Average

TimeNumber

(km/h)Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

1 1 1:18:02LAST Annie ENG - England +0:0021.222

   12:38(2)

   12:38(2)    13:01(1)

   25:39(2)

   12:56(1)

   38:35(1)

   13:01(1)

   51:36(1)

   13:05(1)

 1:04:41(1)

   13:21(2)

 1:18:02(1)

2 7 1:18:50RICHARDS Evie ENG - England +0:4821.006

   12:36(1)

   12:36(1)    13:03(2)

   25:39(1)

   13:08(2)

   38:47(2)

   13:20(2)

   52:07(2)

   13:26(3)

 1:05:33(2)

   13:17(1)

 1:18:50(2)

3 5 1:20:26SMITH Haley CAN - Canada +2:2420.588

   13:22(6)

   13:22(6)    13:22(4)

   26:44(5)

   13:14(3)

   39:58(4)

   13:26(3)

   53:24(3)

   13:21(2)

 1:06:45(3)

   13:41(3)

 1:20:26(3)

4 3 1:21:02BATTY Emily CAN - Canada +3:0020.436

   13:10(4)

   13:10(4)    13:15(3)

   26:25(3)

   13:22(4)

   39:47(3)

   13:37(5)

   53:24(4)

   13:48(5)

 1:07:12(4)

   13:50(5)

 1:21:02(4)

5 8 1:21:34SHORT Isla SCO - Scotland +3:3220.302

   13:03(3)

   13:03(3)    13:24(5)

   26:27(4)

   13:41(5)

   40:08(5)

   13:47(6)

   53:55(5)

   13:54(6)

 1:07:49(5)

   13:45(4)

 1:21:34(5)

6 2 1:22:32McCONNELL Rebecca AUS - Australia +4:3020.065

   13:20(5)

   13:20(5)    13:45(9)

   27:05(7)

   13:57(8)

   41:02(7)

   13:31(4)

   54:33(6)

   13:44(4)

 1:08:17(6)

   14:15(8)

 1:22:32(6)

7 4 1:22:50STRAUSS Mariske RSA - South Africa +4:4819.992

   13:25(7)

   13:25(7)    13:31(6)

   26:56(6)

   13:42(6)

   40:38(6)

   13:55(8)

   54:33(7)

   14:02(7)

 1:08:35(7)

   14:15(8)

 1:22:50(7)

8 9 1:23:37VORSTER Michelle NAM - Namibia +5:3519.805

   13:55(9)

   13:55(9)    13:42(8)

   27:37(8)

   14:13(9)

   41:50(9)

   13:51(7)

   55:41(9)

   14:03(8)

 1:09:44(8)

   13:53(7)

 1:23:37(8)

9 6 1:23:46SHEPPARD Samara NZL - New Zealand +5:4419.769

   14:09(10)

   14:09(10)    13:34(7)

   27:43(9)

   13:47(7)

   41:30(8)

   14:11(9)

   55:41(8)

   14:15(9)

 1:09:56(9)

   13:50(5)

 1:23:46(9)

10 12  CHRISTOFOROU Antri CYP - Cyprus -1LAP 

   14:35(11)

   14:35(11)    14:40(10)

   29:15(10)

   14:47(10)

   44:02(10)

   15:12(10)

   59:14(10)

 

 

 

 

11 10  REDECKER Cherie RSA - South Africa -1LAP 

   13:38(8)

   13:38(8)    16:36(11)

   30:14(11)

   15:02(11)

   45:16(11)

   15:21(11)

1:00:37(11)

 

 

 

 

12 11  MASITISE Likeleli LES - Lesotho -4LAP 

   18:49(12)

   18:49(12)  
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Nerang Mountain Bike Trails

THU 12 APR 2018
Start Time 10:31

Cycling Mountain Bike

Women's Cross-country

Race Analysis

Rank

Race

Speed
Name CGA

Gap

Average

TimeNumber

(km/h)Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

13  DUFFY Flora BER - Bermuda DNS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6 Laps x 4.6 km 27.6 km

Race Configuration
Total RaceEntries /

13 / 10

CGAs Distance

Finished Lapped DNF DSQ DNS Weather Temperature

9 3 0 0 1 Overcast 24°C

Note:

First line = Total Time (rank), second line = Lap Time (rank for that lap).

Legend:

-nLAP Lapped with n laps remaining DNFn Did Not Finish (abandoned in lap n) DNS Did Not Start
DSQ Disqualified
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Cycling Mountain Bike

Men's Cross-country

Entry List by Event

As of WED 11 APR 2018

CGA
Race

Name
Height Weight

Date of Birth
Number m / ft in kg / Ibs

UCI Ranking

As of 10 APR 2018

AUS - Australia McCONNELL Daniel 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 1549 AUG 19854 21

CAN - Canada BOUCHARD Leandre 1.93 / 6'4'' 79 / 17420 OCT 19926 41

CYP - Cyprus MILTIADIS Andreas 1.79 / 5'9'' 74 / 16330 AUG 19969 160

ENG - England CLACHERTY Frazer 1.68 / 5'5'' 68 / 14910 AUG 199710 162

GGY - Guernsey COLVER Andrew 1.85 / 6'0'' 78 / 1713 MAR 198720 -

ROE James 1.78 / 5'9'' 68 / 14918 NOV 198714 1394

SERAFIN Michael 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 15430 MAR 198818 -

IOM - Isle of Man CORLETT Nicholas 1.72 / 5'8'' 62 / 13627 NOV 199515 1653

JEY - Jersey HIDRIO Rhys 1.86 / 6'0'' 75 / 16527 SEP 199019 -

LOWTHORPE Oliver 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 14318 MAR 199721 -

LES - Lesotho MAKAE Tumelo - -24 AUG 199612 220

MONESE Phetetso - -22 SEP 19848 94

NAM - Namibia de LANGE Tristan 1.75 / 5'8'' 68 / 14915 JUN 199711 174

NIR - Northern Ireland ORR Cameron - -16 MAR 199913 914

POTTS Marc - -10 OCT 199117 -

NZL - New Zealand COOPER Anton 1.67 / 5'5'' 62 / 13611 AUG 19941 5

GAZE Samuel 1.89 / 6'1'' 78 / 17112 DEC 19953 18

OLIVER Ben 1.83 / 6'0'' 71 / 15617 DEC 19967 55

RSA - South Africa HATHERLY Alan 1.78 / 5'9'' 63 / 13815 MAR 19962 17

SCO - Scotland FERGUSON Grant 1.86 / 6'0'' 63 / 13815 NOV 19935 39

WAL - Wales KERFOOT-ROBSON Dylan 1.81 / 5'11'' 71 / 1564 MAR 199616 -

Legend:

- Information not available
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Nerang Mountain Bike Trails

THU 12 APR 2018
Start Time 13:31

Cycling Mountain Bike

Men's Cross-country

Final Results

Rank
Race

Name
CGA Average Speed

Final Time
Number Code (km/h)

Time Behind

1 3 NZL 1:17:36GAZE Samuel 24.897 +0:00

2 1 NZL 1:17:36COOPER Anton 24.897 +0:00

3 2 RSA 1:17:56HATHERLY Alan 24.790 +0:20

4 7 NZL 1:18:41OLIVER Ben 24.554 +1:05

5 10 ENG 1:19:14CLACHERTY Frazer 24.384 +1:38

6 6 CAN 1:19:15BOUCHARD Leandre 24.379 +1:39

7 4 AUS 1:19:59McCONNELL Daniel 24.155 +2:23

8 13 NIR 1:20:06ORR Cameron 24.120 +2:30

9 5 SCO 1:22:29FERGUSON Grant 23.423 +4:53

10 15 IOM 1:26:20CORLETT Nicholas 22.378 +8:44

11 16 WAL 1:26:37KERFOOT-ROBSON Dylan 22.305 +9:01

12 11 NAM 1:26:59de LANGE Tristan 22.211 +9:23

13 14 GGY 1:27:06ROE James 22.181 +9:30

14 19 JEY 1:27:42HIDRIO Rhys 22.030 +10:06

15 9 CYP 1:28:18MILTIADIS Andreas 21.880 +10:42

16 18 GGY -1LAPSERAFIN Michael   

17 17 NIR -2LAPPOTTS Marc   

18 8 LES -2LAPMONESE Phetetso   

19 12 LES -2LAPMAKAE Tumelo   

20 21 JEY -3LAPLOWTHORPE Oliver   

21 20 GGY -3LAPCOLVER Andrew   

7 Laps x 4.6 km 32.2 km

Race Configuration
Total RaceEntries /

21 / 14

CGAs Distance

Finished Lapped DNF DSQ DNS Weather Temperature

15 6 0 0 0 Partly cloudy 27°C

Legend:

-nLAP Lapped with n laps remaining DNFn Did Not Finish (abandoned in lap n) DNS Did Not Start
DSQ Disqualified
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Nerang Mountain Bike Trails

THU 12 APR 2018
Start Time 13:31

Cycling Mountain Bike

Men's Cross-country

Race Analysis

Rank

Race

Speed
Name CGA

Gap

Average

TimeNumber

(km/h)Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7

1 3 1:17:36GAZE Samuel NZL - New Zealand +0:0024.897

   10:40(2)

   10:40(2)    11:23(3)

   22:03(2)

   10:56(1)

   32:59(3)

   11:22(2)

   44:21(2)

   11:11(1)

   55:32(2)

   11:26(4)

 1:06:58(1)

   10:38(1)

 1:17:36(1)

2 1 1:17:36COOPER Anton NZL - New Zealand +0:0024.897

   10:39(1)

   10:39(1)    11:24(6)

   22:03(1)

   10:56(1)

   32:59(2)

   11:22(2)

   44:21(1)

   11:11(1)

   55:32(1)

   11:26(4)

 1:06:58(2)

   10:38(1)

 1:17:36(2)

3 2 1:17:56HATHERLY Alan RSA - South Africa +0:2024.790

   10:40(3)

   10:40(2)    11:23(3)

   22:03(3)

   10:56(1)

   32:59(1)

   11:22(2)

   44:21(3)

   11:11(1)

   55:32(2)

   11:27(6)

 1:06:59(3)

   10:57(3)

 1:17:56(3)

4 7 1:18:41OLIVER Ben NZL - New Zealand +1:0524.554

   10:50(4)

   10:50(4)    11:13(1)

   22:03(3)

   11:11(4)

   33:14(4)

   11:21(1)

   44:35(4)

   11:36(8)

   56:11(4)

   11:25(3)

 1:07:36(4)

   11:05(4)

 1:18:41(4)

5 10 1:19:14CLACHERTY Frazer ENG - England +1:3824.384

   11:01(5)

   11:01(5)    11:23(3)

   22:24(5)

   11:24(7)

   33:48(7)

   11:28(5)

   45:16(6)

   11:26(4)

   56:42(5)

   11:20(1)

 1:08:02(6)

   11:12(5)

 1:19:14(5)

6 6 1:19:15BOUCHARD Leandre CAN - Canada +1:3924.379

   11:16(9)

   11:16(9)    11:16(2)

   22:32(9)

   11:13(5)

   33:45(5)

   11:31(7)

   45:16(5)

   11:26(4)

   56:42(6)

   11:20(1)

 1:08:02(5)

   11:13(6)

 1:19:15(6)

7 4 1:19:59McCONNELL Daniel AUS - Australia +2:2324.155

   11:02(8)

   11:02(8)    11:29(9)

   22:31(8)

   11:34(8)

   34:05(9)

   11:31(7)

   45:36(8)

   11:27(7)

   57:03(8)

   11:30(8)

 1:08:33(8)

   11:26(7)

 1:19:59(7)

8 13 1:20:06ORR Cameron NIR - Northern Ireland +2:3024.120

   11:01(7)

   11:01(5)    11:24(6)

   22:25(7)

   11:21(6)

   33:46(6)

   11:30(6)

   45:16(7)

   11:26(4)

   56:42(7)

   11:29(7)

 1:08:11(7)

   11:55(8)

 1:20:06(8)

9 5 1:22:29FERGUSON Grant SCO - Scotland +4:5323.423

   11:01(6)

   11:01(5)    11:24(6)

   22:25(6)

   11:40(9)

   34:05(8)

   11:31(7)

   45:36(9)

   12:01(9)

   57:37(9)

   12:27(10)

 1:10:04(9)

   12:25(9)

 1:22:29(9)

10 15 1:26:20CORLETT Nicholas IOM - Isle of Man +8:4422.378

   12:41(19)

   12:41(19)    12:17(14)

   24:58(16)

   12:14(11)

   37:12(15)

   12:10(10)

   49:22(14)

   12:09(10)

1:01:31(11)

   12:24(9)

1:13:55(10)

   12:25(9)

1:26:20(10)

11 16 1:26:37KERFOOT-ROBSON Dylan WAL - Wales +9:0122.305

   11:41(12)

   11:41(12)    12:03(10)

   23:44(11)

   12:16(12)

   36:00(11)

   12:32(12)

   48:32(10)

   12:52(14)

1:01:24(10)

   12:38(13)

1:14:02(11)

   12:35(11)

1:26:37(11)

12 11 1:26:59de LANGE Tristan NAM - Namibia +9:2322.211

   11:40(11)

   11:40(11)    12:03(10)

   23:43(10)

   13:18(17)

   37:01(14)

   12:20(11)

   49:21(13)

   12:21(11)

1:01:42(12)

   12:33(12)

1:14:15(12)

   12:44(13)

1:26:59(12)
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Nerang Mountain Bike Trails

THU 12 APR 2018
Start Time 13:31

Cycling Mountain Bike

Men's Cross-country

Race Analysis

Rank

Race

Speed
Name CGA

Gap

Average

TimeNumber

(km/h)Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7

13 14 1:27:06ROE James GGY - Guernsey +9:3022.181

   11:51(13)

   11:51(13)    12:12(13)

   24:03(13)

   12:26(13)

   36:29(12)

   12:35(13)

   49:04(12)

   12:42(13)

1:01:46(13)

   12:43(14)

1:14:29(13)

   12:37(12)

1:27:06(13)

14 19 1:27:42HIDRIO Rhys JEY - Jersey +10:0622.030

   11:34(10)

   11:34(10)    12:10(12)

   23:44(12)

   12:11(10)

   35:55(10)

   12:51(15)

   48:46(11)

   13:15(15)

1:02:01(14)

   12:54(15)

1:14:55(14)

   12:47(14)

1:27:42(14)

15 9 1:28:18MILTIADIS Andreas CYP - Cyprus +10:4221.880

   11:54(14)

   11:54(14)    12:39(17)

   24:33(15)

   13:16(15)

   37:49(16)

   12:37(14)

   50:26(16)

   12:36(12)

1:03:02(15)

   12:29(11)

1:15:31(15)

   12:47(14)

1:28:18(15)

16 18  SERAFIN Michael GGY - Guernsey -1LAP 

   11:58(15)

   11:58(15)    12:27(15)

   24:25(14)

   12:35(14)

   37:00(13)

   12:55(16)

   49:55(15)

   13:26(16)

1:03:21(16)

 

 

 

 

17 17  POTTS Marc NIR - Northern Ireland -2LAP 

   12:40(17)

   12:40(17)    12:38(16)

   25:18(17)

   13:22(18)

   38:40(17)

   13:23(18)

   52:03(17)

 

 

 

 

 

 

18 8  MONESE Phetetso LES - Lesotho -2LAP 

   12:39(16)

   12:39(16)    13:07(18)

   25:46(18)

   13:17(16)

   39:03(18)

   13:01(17)

   52:04(18)

 

 

 

 

 

 

19 12  MAKAE Tumelo LES - Lesotho -2LAP 

   12:40(18)

   12:40(17)    13:29(19)

   26:09(19)

   13:44(19)

   39:53(19)

   13:32(19)

   53:25(19)

 

 

 

 

 

 

20 21  LOWTHORPE Oliver JEY - Jersey -3LAP 

   12:50(21)

   12:50(21)    13:36(20)

   26:26(20)

   13:57(20)

   40:23(20)

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

21 20  COLVER Andrew GGY - Guernsey -3LAP 

   12:49(20)

   12:49(20)    13:39(21)

   26:28(21)

   14:16(21)

   40:44(21)

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7 Laps x 4.6 km 32.2 km

Race Configuration
Total RaceEntries /

21 / 14

CGAs Distance

Finished Lapped DNF DSQ DNS Weather Temperature

15 6 0 0 0 Partly cloudy 27°C

Note:

First line = Total Time (rank), second line = Lap Time (rank for that lap).

Legend:

-nLAP Lapped with n laps remaining DNFn Did Not Finish (abandoned in lap n) DNS Did Not Start
DSQ Disqualified
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Cycling Mountain Bike

Medal Standings

As of THU 12 APR 2018 at 15:03

Men

CGA
Rank

by
Total

Women

Rank

Total

G S B Tot. G S B Tot. G S B Tot.

1 ENG - England 1 1 2 1 1 2 =1

1 NZL - New Zealand 1 1 2 1 1 2 =1

3 CAN - Canada 1 1 1 1 =2

3 RSA - South Africa 1 1 1 1 =2

Total: 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 3 2 2 2 6

Legend:

= Equal sign indicates that two or more CGAs share the same rank by total B Bronze
G Gold S Silver Tot. Total
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